### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MILLENNIUM CENTRAL NEW JERSEY ASSET HOLDCO, LLC		09/06/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOWNSQUARE MEDIA TRENTON, LLC	
Street Address:	109 WALTERS AVENUE	
City:	TRENTON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08638	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3034061	FROM THE BRIDGES TO THE BEACH
Registration Number:	3041657	SOJO
Registration Number:	3041656	SOJO 104.9
Registration Number:	3054283	SOUTH JERSEY'S OWN RADIO STATION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** Susan Zablocki Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11923-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0640

900320198

source=millennium Central change of name#page1.tif
source=millennium Central change of name#page2.tif
source=millennium Central change of name#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0641



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MILLENNIUM CENTRAL NEW
JERSEY ASSET HOLDCO, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MILLENNIUM
CENTRAL NEW JERSEY ASSET HOLDCO, LLC" TO "TOWNSQUARE MEDIA
TRENTON, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

3400958 8100

110985625

AUTHENTY CATION: 9022077

DATE: 09-12-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**56**82 FRAME: 06**5**2

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 09/06/2011 FILED 11:00 AM 09/06/2011 SRV 110985625 - 3400958 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MILLENNIUM CENTRAL NEW JERSEY ASSET HOLDCO, LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

#### **FIRST**

The name of the limited liability company is Millennium Central New Jersey Asset Holdco, LLC (the "Company").

#### SECOND

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended to read in full as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Townsquare Media Trenton, LLC (the "Company").

\* \* \* \* \*

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**56**82 FRAME: 06**5**3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized and directed to execute this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 2nd day of September, 2011.

> MILLENNIUM CENTRAL NEW JERSEY ASSET HOLDCO, LLC

By: /s/ Alex Berkett
Name: Alex Berkett

Title: Executive Vice President - Business Development

and Mergers and Acquisitions

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005682 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 02/05/2015